
 

Howrah Municipal Corporation 
Borough – VII 

57, Sastri Narendra Nath Ganguly Road, Howrah – 711104 
 : 033-2627-0182, e-mai ID: hmcboroughvii@gmail.com 

Page 1 of 2 

=========================================================================== 

 

  

NIQ No:   QN/002/A.E.B-VII/23-24                                                    Date:  28.04.2023 

 

NOTICE INVITING SHORT QUOTATION 

 
          Sealed quotations as stated below are invited by the under signed from the resourceful, bonafied 

Contractors/Suppliers for the following serial no of work. Intending quotationers shall have to apply 
separately and to submit self attested photo copies along with original for verification of valid G.S.T. 

Certificate & Return (Current Quarter), P.T, I.T, Trade License and adequate experience to execute 

such supply work under Govt./semi Govt./Local Bodies Organization. 

The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers or part thereof without 

assigning any reasons whatsoever. 

 

SL.NO. Name of Work 
Estimated 

Cost (Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money (Rs.) 

Completion 

of Work 

Administrative 

Approval 

No. & Date 

1 

Supply of Spare parts, 

Tools and Planks of 
Tube well and Pipeline 

for repairing works 

under Borough - VII 
office for Ward No: 43, 

48, 49, 50 

99,054/- 1,981/- 
15 (Fifteen) 

Days 

Approved by 

Commissioner 
Dated-20/04/23 

subject to post-

facto approval 
of Works 

Committee 
 

Submission of Quotation :   08/05/2023         up to 2.00 P.M. 

 

 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                Assistant Engineer 

                                                                                                                       Borough-VII 

                                                                                                      Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 

Memo No: QN/002/1(8)/A.E./B-VII/23-24                                              Dated : 28.04.2023 

Copy to :- 

1. The Commissioner, H.M.C. 

2. The Dy. Commissioner (I), H.M.C. 

3. The Controller of Finance, H.M.C. 

4. R.A.O, H.M.C. 

5. H.O.D (I.T) for Publication in website (w.w.w.myhmc.in) 
6. S.A.E.  (In Charge of the  Ward/Assignment)                                         Assistant Engineer 

                                                                                                                          Borough-VII   
7. Borough – I, II, III, IV, V, VI ----                                               Howrah Municipal Corporation                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

    for circulate in Notice Board.                                                    

8. Office copy.                                                                                             

                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                  



 

Howrah Municipal Corporation 
Borough – VII 

57, Sastri Narendra Nath Ganguly Road, Howrah – 711104 
 : 033-2627-0182, e-mai ID: hmcboroughvii@gmail.com 

Page 2 of 2 

=========================================================================== 

 

  

 

 

                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                          
 

  

 


